Company name: Ube Industries, Ltd.

Security code: 4208 (shares listed on First Section of

Tokyo Stock Exchange and Fukuoka

Stock Exchange)

URL: http://www.ube.co.jp/ Representative: Michio Takeshita,

President and Representative Director

Contact: Yasuko Sakamoto, General Manager,

IR/PR Department Tel: +81-3-5419-6110

Ube Industries to Rename Consolidated Subsidiary UBE NITTO KASEI to UBE EXSYMO

TOKYO, June 25, 2013—Ube Industries, Ltd. announced that a decision was made today at the general meeting of shareholders of UBE NITTO KASEI Co., Ltd., a consolidated subsidiary of Ube Industries, to change its trade name to UBE EXSYMO CO., LTD. effective October 1, 2013.

1. Data for Subsidiary

(1) Current Trade Name: UBE NITTO KASEI Co., Ltd.

(2) Head Office: 9-19, Nihonbashi-Tomizawa-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(3) Representative: Shunichiro Maniwa, President and Representative Director

(4) Business Description: Manufacturing, processing, and marketing of plastic materials,

synthetic fibers, composites, and fine ceramics

(5) Capital Stock: ¥2.492 million

2. New Trade Name

UBE EXSYMO CO., LTD.

3. Reason for Change

The change in trade name is intended to internally and externally signify the company's renewed commitment toward making an even greater contribution to society amid turbulent business conditions, by creating new value through the integration and advancement of its leading proprietary technologies.

4. Effective Date

October 1, 2013